## 504689632 12/15/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4736354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YONGLAI YANG	09/29/2016
VALERIYA SMOLENSKAYA	10/03/2016
DAVID A ENGERS	02/10/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMRI SSCI, LLC
Street Address:	3065 KENT AVENUE
City:	WEST LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15820241

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)912-5236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (973)912-5232 **Email:** file@hoxpat.com

Correspondent Name: HOXIE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 75 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: MILLBURN, NEW JERSEY 07041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEUR-05-USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYA K. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Marya K. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=NEUR-05-Inventors\_to\_AMRI#page1.tif source=NEUR-05-Inventors\_to\_AMRI#page2.tif source=NEUR-05-Inventors to AMRI#page3.tif

PATENT 504689632 REEL: 044404 FRAME: 0800

source=NEUR-05-Inventors\_to\_AMRI#page4.tif source=NEUR-05-Inventors\_to\_AMRI#page5.tif source=NEUR-05-Inventors\_to\_AMRI#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044404 FRAME: 0801

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/We, Yonglai Yang, Valeriya Smolenskaya, and David A. Engers (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

#### CRYSTALLINE COMPOUNDS

for which I/We filed International Application No. PCT/US2016/038256 and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/186,415 on June 17, 2016, both claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/181,174 filed on June 17, 2015; and

WHEREAS, AMRI SSCI, LLC, having offices at 3065 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, IN 47906 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications on this invention, and in and to applications for Letters Patent on this invention and Letters Patents to be issued on this invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon and the aforesaid applications, and all applications and patents that claim priority therefrom and common priority therewith, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations, and renewals thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of the aforesaid applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention in any country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention to Assignee.

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Address:	Yonglai Yang
By: Date:	
Date.	
Name:	Valeriya Smolenskaya
Address:	
By:	
Date:	
Name:	David A. Engers
Address:	c/o AMRI SSCI, LLC
	3065 Kent Avenue
	West Lafayette, IN 47906
By:	
Date:	2/10/2017

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Yonglai Yang, Valeriya Smolenskaya, and David A. Engers (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

## **CRYSTALLINE COMPOUNDS**

for which I/We filed International Application No. PCT/US2016/038256 and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/186,415 on June 17, 2016, both claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/181,174 filed on June 17, 2015; and

WHEREAS, AMRI SSCI, LLC, having offices at 3065 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, IN 47906 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications on this invention, and in and to applications for Letters Patent on this invention and Letters Patents to be issued on this invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon and the aforesaid applications, and all applications and patents that claim priority therefrom and common priority therewith, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations, and renewals thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of the aforesaid applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention in any country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 044404 FRAME: 0804

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Yonglai Yang
Address:	· · · · · ·
ſ	
By:	
Date:	
Name:	Valeriya Smolenskaya
Address:	3409 Cheswick Ct
,	West Latayette IN 47906
By:	AMA
Date:	30ctober 2016
•	
3.7	B 114 B
Name:	David A. Engers
Address:	c/o AMRI SSCI, LLC
	3065 Kent Avenue
	West Lafayette, IN 47906
By:	
Date:	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Yonglai Yang, Valeriya Smolenskaya, and David A. Engers (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

## **CRYSTALLINE COMPOUNDS**

for which I/We filed International Application No. PCT/US2016/038256 and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/186,415 on June 17, 2016, both claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/181,174 filed on June 17, 2015; and

WHEREAS, AMRI SSCI, LLC, having offices at 3065 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, IN 47906 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications on this invention, and in and to applications for Letters Patent on this invention and Letters Patents to be issued on this invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon and the aforesaid applications, and all applications and patents that claim priority therefrom and common priority therewith, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations, and renewals thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of the aforesaid applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention in any country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Yonglai Yang
Address:	313 Sheringham Dr.
	Hockessin DE 19707
By:	
Date:	9/29 7246
Name:	Valeriya Smolenskaya
Address:	4
D	
By: Date:	
Nama	David A. Parama
Name:	David A. Engers
Address:	c/o AMRI SSCI, LLC
	3065 Kent Avenue
	West Lafayette, IN 47906
By:	
Date:	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044404 FRAME: 0807